You

What the world thinks

YouGov / PinkNews Survey Results

Sample Size: 1720 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th June 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [Lab| M | Remain |Leave| Male | Female |18-24 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Festof (MIdIands T yory, | gogpiana| Northern
Dem South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 1720 | 553 |519] 97 664 702 | 832 | 888 |191| 722 | 409 |397] 980 | 740 | 201 561 359 408 | 146 45
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-21 12-13
Jun Jun
2018 2019
Generally speaking, do you approve or
disapprove of same-sex couples becoming
parents (for example through using
surrogate mothers, adoption, artificial
insemination, or IVF)?
Generally approve 55 60 50 70 79 73 48 53 66 75 67 57 41| 63 55 60 58 59 61 65 45
Generally disapprove 29 25 36 19 14 16 38 33 18 15 16 27 46| 25 26 21 27 24 25 26 38
Don’t know 16 15 14 12 7 11 14 14 16 10 17 16 13| 12 19 19 15 17 14 9 17
Do you think all schoolchildren should or
should not be taught about gay relationships
in schools?
Should be taught 59 47 72 79 74 46 53 64 71 66 57 42| 62 54 59 59 57 61 61 36
Should not be taught 25 37 16 10 14 37 31 20 17 18 28 40| 24 28 20 26 28 24 20 44
Don’t know 16 15 12 11 12 17 16 15 12 16 15 18| 14 18 21 15 14 14 19 20
Do you think a person should or should not
be able to self-identify as a gender different
to the one they were born in?
Should be able to 56 46 67 69 66 46 49 62 68 58 54 47| 57 54 55 55 59 56 56 37
Should not be able to 23 32 17 15 15 34 29 18 18 22 24 29| 24 23 20 24 19 25 25 36
Don’t know 21 22 16 16 19 20 22 20 15 20 22 24| 19 23 25 21 22 19 18 28
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Currently Northern Ireland does not have
same-sex marriage unlike England, Wales,
Scotland and the Republic of Ireland, but 20-21 12-13
does have civil partnerships. Jun Jun
Do you think same-sex couples should or 2018 2019
should not be allowed to marry in Northern
Ireland?
[Shown to respondents not in Northern Ireland,
n=1669]
Should be allowed 65 70 62 78 86 81 60 63 7 77 74 74 55| 74 65 72 69 72 68 71 0
Should not be allowed 16 14 20 10 7 10 20 19 10 12 10 13 25| 13 16 10 16 13 16 12 0
Don't know 19 16 18 11 7 9 20 17 14 11 16 13 20 13 19 18 15 15 16 17 0
Currently Northern Ireland does not have
same-sex marriage unlike England, Wales,
Scotland and the Republic of Ireland, but
does have civil partnerships.
Do you think same-sex couples should or
should not be allowed to marry?
[Shown to respondents in Northern Ireland only,
n=51]
Should be allowed 66 55 |100 O 100 86 40 40 72 100 60 52 43| 52 58 0 0 0 0 0 55
Should not be allowed 21 42 0 0 0 7 57 54 28 0 40 37 57| 45 38 0 0 0 0 0 42
Don'tknow 12 3 0 o 0 8 3 6 0 0 0 11 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
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